

Corrigendum – 1**Date:- 15.01.2024****RFP for “PROPOSED CIVIL, INTERIOR AND CARPENTRY WORK AT GROUND FLOOR CANTEEN AND HALL AT KAPAS BHAVAN, GITC CBD BELAPUR”.****RFP No. SBI/GITC/Estate/2023/2024/1087****Amendment to Clauses of RFP, Corrigendum – 1**

Sr. No	RFP Page No.	RFP Clause No.	Existing Clause / Earlier Amended Clause		Amended Clause
1	Page 4 of 162	7 of NIT	Last date & time for submission of EMD of tender document	Up to 3.00 PM on 15.01.2024. Note: It is sole responsibility of the bidder to ensure submission of their EMD by stipulated date and time at specified SBI Account failing which they will not be allowed to participate in ETendering. The proof of the same is to be uploaded at https://etender.sbi/ , mentioning UTR no. / transaction ID.	Up to 3.00 PM on 20.01.2024 Note: It is sole responsibility of the bidder to ensure submission of their EMD by stipulated date and time at specified SBI Account failing which they will not be allowed to participate in E-Tendering. The proof of the same is to be uploaded at https://etender.sbi/ , mentioning UTR no. / transaction ID/Uploading Bank Guarantee.
2	Page 3 of 162	5(a), 5(b) and 9 of NIT	Last date & time for submission of Online Technical Bid & Price Bid	up to 3.00 PM on 15.01.2024. at Service Provider’s portal https://etender.sbi/SBI/	up to 3.00 PM on 20.01.2024 at Service Provider’s portal https://etender.sbi/SBI/
3	Page 4 of 162	10 of NIT	Date and Time of opening of Online Technical Bid.	3.30 PM on 15.01.2024. at Service Provider’s portal https://etender.sbi/SBI/	3.30 PM on 20.01.2024 at Service Provider’s portal https://etender.sbi/SBI/
4	Page 4 of 162	11 of NIT	Date and Time of opening of Online Price Bid	4:00 PM on 15.01.2024. at Service Provider’s portal https://etender.sbi/SBI/	4:00 PM on 20.01.2024 at Service Provider’s portal https://etender.sbi/SBI/